
340 m Level

- 500 m

340-588-09
3.62/2.10

340-588-11
10.10/3.0

340-588-12
10.24/3.0

340-588-13
33.60/2.0

340-588-14
10.60/2.0

340-588-15
11.44/4.36

GD-640-04
7.38/3.27

340-588-18
5.69/2.3

340-588-17
4.98/3.0

EXPANSION CASE
PEA AREA

620 m Level Planned
Explo. & Delineation
Drift

860 m Level Planned
Explo. & Delineation Drift

- 1000 m

GD-640-05
20.57/11.3 c.l.

340-576-02
8.50/2.0

340-576-01
5.17/2.0

340-586-09
1.73/2.0

340-586-08
8.38/2.0

340-579-01
2.69/2.57

340-586-06
7.63/2.68

340-586-07
3.16/2.0

340-588-08
14.96/2.0

GD-640-05-1
10.16/5.74 c.l.

GD-620-01
19.74/1.4

GD-630-01
25.37/3.85

GD-640-05-1

Cross section looking W

GD-640-05-1
16.10/8.33 c.l.

GD-640-05

GD-640-02
3.66/5.34

GD-640-01
0.08/4.24

Cross section
looking W

EASTERN
LATERAL
DRILLING

ISLAND GOLD MINE
Eastern Lateral Exploration and
Infill Drilling

Proven Reserves (2016/12/31)

Probable Reserves (2016/12/31)

Indicated Resources (2016/12/31)

Inferred Resources (2016/12/31)

Ramp and Actual Development

Mined Out

Planned Development

Intersection not included in Dec. 2016
Reserves & Resources update

340-588-16
0.93/2.0

100 m

> 30

8.0 to 30.0

4.0 to 8.0

< 4.0

Drillhole Intersection
Au (cut 70 g/t) / true thickness (metres)
c.l.  Core length (metres)




